

FINES AND SUSPENSIONS BULLETIN

Fri, May 26 - Thu, Jun 1

PART ONE

The following action has been taken by the United States Trotting Association. This information is in an abbreviated form.

HUCKABONE, CLAUDE L III **UTICA, NY** **YOB 1974**
USTA on 5/23/2017 **DENIAL(DEN) AS OF 5/23/2017**
USTA MEMBERSHIP ACTION
Membership denied for failure to answer correspondence regarding financial responsibility complaint (civil court judgment).

PART TWO - MAJOR PENALTIES

The following actions published herein and imposed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Racing Commissions of the various states and provinces are given full faith and credit and strictly enforced by the United States Trotting Association consistent with the provisions of USTA Rule 22, Section 13 and 14 relative to RECIPROCITY OF PENALTIES. The fact that there is no separate action taken by the USTA in the form of a "ruling of reciprocity" shall not be construed as a failure to recognize and/or reciprocate with those published penalties.

Please note that the following action is in an abbreviated form. Further information may be available by contacting the Racing Commissions or their representatives.

APOSTOLATOS, SPIRIDON **OYSTER BAY COVE, NY** **YOB 1978**
PcD on 3/26/2017 **FINED: \$50**
INDEFINITE SUSPENSION(IND) AS OF
5/28/2017

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER LICENSE

PA Code 58-183.256 Mr. Apostolatos has failed to complete his licensing requirements in Pennsylvania for 2017. He is fined \$50.00 and suspended indefinitely starting on 5/28/17 and will continue to be suspended until he pays his fine and completes his licensing requirements.

AUKER, STACY S **EAST EARL, PA** **YOB 1993**
PHL on 5/21/2017 **FINED: \$50**
INDEFINITE SUSPENSION(IND) AS OF
5/21/2017

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER LICENSE

PA CODE 58-183.251 Failed to complete licensing requirements for 2017 in Pennsylvania. All fines due within 10 days of ruling. Please note further that you have the right to appeal this decision in writing to the State Horse Racing Commission within ten (10) days after notice of this decision. The mailing address for an appeal is: The State Horse Racing Commission 2301 North Cameron Street Room 301 Harrisburg PA, 17110 ATTN: Brett

Revington Phone (717) 787-5991

BANCA, RICHARD J

SADDLE RIVER, NJ

YOB 1975

PcD on 4/22/2017

WARNING ISSUED

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

PA Code 58-183.336 .352 .355 .357 Sample #297256 collected at Pocono Downs on 4/22/2017 after race #5 from the horse Rocken Camnaton was found to contain ranitidine. This is a class D drug and Mr. Banca is issued a written warning.

PcD on 5/13/2017

FINED: \$200

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

PA Code 58-183.336 .355 .352 .357 Sample #297498 collected at Pocono Downs from the horse Whosurpapa after race #1 on 5/13/17 was found to contain ranitidine. Mr. Banca is fined \$200.00 which must be paid by 6/7/17.

BATESON, GREGORY V

TOLEDO, OH

YOB 1966

Nfld on 4/24/2017

FINED: \$500

**HORSE DISQUALIFIED, PURSE
REDISTRIBUTION**

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

Blood sample #846222 collected at Northfield Park on 4/24/17 from the horse Senator Charlie was found to contain cobalt at a concentration of 53+-2 parts per billion (ppb) of plasma. This exceeds the Regulatory Threshold of 25 parts per billion (ppb) adopted by the OSRC. All purse money must be returned (\$4,500.00) Senator Charlie is on the Veterinarians List until he tests below 25 parts per billion concentration of cobalt in plasma or serum. O.S.R.C.-3769-18-01(A)(2) 18-01(B)(1),(10),(13),(16)&(17) 18-02 18-99 17-43

BEILER, ELI JR

NEW HOLLAND, PA

YOB 1970

PHL on 5/16/2017

**RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING(RES)
AS OF 5/25/2017**

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER LICENSE

PA CODE 58-183.251 Failed to complete licensing requirements for 2017 in Pennsylvania. All fines due within 10 days of ruling. Please note further that you have the right to appeal this decision in writing to the State Horse Racing Commission within ten (10) days after notice of this decision. The mailing address for an appeal is: The State Horse Racing Commission 2301 North Cameron Street Room 301 Harrisburg PA, 17110 ATTN: Brett Revington Phone (717) 787-5991

***Status as of 5/25/2017 - Subsequent Ruling - PA CODE – 58-183.251
Completed licensing requirements in Pennsylvania and is restored to
good standing. (17014CD)***

BLACKLER, LINDSEY W. **MIDDLETOWN, NY** **YOB 1987**
PRc on 4/17/2017
FINED: \$1,000
FULL - 7 DAYS, 5/24/2017 THRU
5/30/2017
HORSE DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7,
PURSE REDISTRIBUTION

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

205 CMR 3.29 (1) On 5/2/2017 Industrial Labs reported a positive post race test result (class 4) for SHINOBU HANOVER who raced at Plainridge Park on 4/17/2017 in Race 7 and finished 2ND. After waiving her right to a split sample and a hearing, Ms. Blackler, the trainer of record ,accepted a penalty of 1000.00, a full 7 day suspension beginning 5/24/17 thru 5/30/17, and was ordered to return all purse monies won (USD 2500.00). Fines are due within 48 hours to the racing division of the MGC. Appeals may be made in writing to the racing division of the MGC at Plainridge Park, within 10 days.

BUCCI, RICKY A **STORMVILLE, NY** **YOB 1959**
YR on 4/17/2017
FINED: \$500
FULL - 7 DAYS, 6/3/2017 THRU 6/9/2017
HORSE DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 8,
PURSE REDISTRIBUTION

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

DEL CID, FRANCISCO **TRENTON, NJ** **YOB 1960**
PHL on 8/23/2016
RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING(RES)
AS OF 5/26/2017

FAILURE TO PAY FINE(S)

PA CODE 58-183.391 Failed to pay his fines in a timely manner. (Chester ruling 16107CD dated 8/25/2016

***Status as of 5/26/2017 - Subsequent Ruling - PA CODE 58-183.343
Having paid his fines he is restored to good standing in PA.***

ECKER, BRETT SCOTT **BRICK, NJ** **YOB 1988**
Mea on 5/15/2017
FINED: \$10,000
FULL - 365 DAYS, 5/15/2017 THRU

5/14/2018

POSSESSION OF HYPODERMIC NEEDLES, SYRINGES AND/OR INJECTABLE AND/OR OTHER DRUGS

PA Code Title 58-183.362, 183.336. On May 15, 2017 at The Meadows, Mr. Ecker`s vehicle was searched by Meadows Security upon his entry to the barn area. The search revealed that Mr. Ecker had 108 hypodermic needles, 6 hypodermic syringes, 1 bottle of injectable medication(Salix), and 3 intravenous jugs of Lactated Ringer`s Injectable USP. Having waived his right to a formal hearing via legal counsel, but preserving his right to appeal, Mr. Ecker is hereby issued a full suspension of his PSHRC license for 365 days, beginning May 15, 2017 through and including May 14, 2018 and fined \$10,000. During the term of his suspension, Mr. Ecker is ruled off all grounds under the jurisdiction of the PSHRC. Any trainer transfers must be approved by the Judges at The Meadows or the PSHRC. Mr. Ecker has 10 days from the date of this ruling to appeal this decision to the PSHRC, Bureau of Standardbred Racing. The address to appeal appears at the bottom of this ruling.

EMERSON, HARLEY
TRR on 4/20/2017

GOLCONDA, IL **YOB 1941**
FINED: \$500
FULL - 5 DAYS, 5/27/2017 THRU
5/31/2017
HORSE DISQUALIFIED

LOW OR EXCESS LEVEL OF AUTHORIZED MEDICATION (BUTE/LASIX)

The post race sample # 0098271 collected on 4/20/2017 from the horse Stormin On By was found to contain Phenylbutazone at a concentration of 9.4 ug/ml. Mr. Emerson is suspended 5 days and the purse money won of \$875.00 is ordered returned and redistributed.

GINSBURG, VINCENT A
PSHRC on 4/21/2017
BAD CHECK

BETHLEHEM, PA **YOB 1988**
FINED: \$100

Ruling # 17029C Vincent A. Ginsburg, is hereby fined the sum of One Hundred (\$100.00) dollars for presenting a Bad Check/Insufficient Funds which is hereby levied by this Commission in violation of PA Code Title 58 § 183.402. Please send a payment in the form of Cashier`s Check or Money Order for the amount of One Hundred (\$100.00) dollars for the fine to a Commission representative at one of the below listed racetracks. Upon

receipt of your payment, a Commission review will be initiated and the future status of your license will then be determined. State Horse Racing Commission The Meadows P.O. Box 427 Race Track Road Meadow Lands, PA 15347 State Horse Racing Commission Pocono Downs 1280 Highway 315 Wilkes Barre, PA 18702 State Horse Racing Commission Harrah`s Philadelphia Casino& Racetrack 1001 Harrah`s Blvd Chester, PA 19013 Note that failure to pay this fine by June 10, 2017, may result in the suspension of your license. Please note further that you have the right to appeal

GIULIANO, DIANE L
PHL on 5/21/2017

SOLEBURY, PA **YOB 1951**
FINED: \$50
INDEFINITE SUSPENSION(IND) AS OF
5/21/2017

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER LICENSE

PA CODE 58-183.251 Failed to complete licensing requirements for 2017 in Pennsylvania. All fines due within 10 days of ruling. Please note further that you have the right to appeal this decision in writing to the State Horse Racing Commission within ten (10) days after notice of this decision. The mailing address for an appeal is: The State Horse Racing Commission 2301 North Cameron Street Room 301 Harrisburg PA, 17110 ATTN: Brett Revington Phone (717) 787-5991

HARRISON, GEORGE R
VD on 5/26/2017

NEW HARTFORD, NY **YOB 1960**
FULL - 15 DAYS, 5/27/2017 THRU
6/10/2017

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO URINE TEST

JONES, TRAVION L
ScD on 8/16/2016

GREENVILLE, OH **YOB 1983**
RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING(RES)
AS OF 1/1/2017

POSITIVE TEST - ILLEGAL SUBSTANCE TEST

Scioto Downs O.S.R.C. 3769-18-09. Trainer TRAVION JONES is hereby fined the sum of two hundred-fifty dollars (\$250.00) and suspended twenty (20) days from August 30, 2016 through September 18, 2016 for his second such violation of Ohio State Racing Commission Rule 3769-18-09. The urine sample collected from Mr. Jones on August 11, 2016 at Scioto Downs tested positive for marijuana. Per O.S.R.C. Rule 3769-18-09(F)(2), Mr. Jones is hereby ineligible to participate in racing in the state of Ohio until he presents proof of enrollment, participation, and attendance in a Commission

approved rehabilitation program. In addition, Mr. Jones is barred from all tracks governed by the OSRC during his suspension. Any horses under Mr. Jones` s care that he wants to transfer to another owner or trainer must be approved by the judges or the OSRC All fines are due within forty-eight hours of the date of this ruling.

Status as of 1/1/2017 - Subsequent Ruling - Having successfully completed his rehabilitation program Mr. Jones is hereby restored to good standing.

LEID, JASON S

PHL on 5/29/2017

NEW HOLLAND, PA

FINED: \$50

INDEFINITE SUSPENSION(IND) AS OF
5/29/2017

YOB 1979

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER LICENSE

PA CODE 58-183.251 Failed to complete licensing requirements for 2017 in Pennsylvania. All fines due within 10 days of ruling. Please note further that you have the right to appeal this decision in writing to the State Horse Racing Commission within ten (10) days after notice of this decision. The mailing address for an appeal is: The State Horse Racing Commission 2301 North Cameron Street Room 301 Harrisburg PA, 17110 ATTN: Brett Revington Phone (717) 787-5991

NEAFUS, GARY W

TRR on 4/20/2017

PAINTSVILLE, KY

FINED: \$500

YOB 1967

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

The post race sample # 0098272 collected on 4/20/2017 from 4th race #5 Concert Ticket was found to contain Betamethasone at a concentration of 86 pg/ml. This is in excess of the regulatory threshold set by the KHRC. The trainer Mr. Neafus is fined \$500.00 and the purse money won of \$1000.00 is ordered returned and redistributed.

ROOT, TRACY L

Nfld on 4/18/2017

MACEDONIA, OH

FINED: \$500

FULL - 30 DAYS, 5/30/2017 THRU
6/28/2017

YOB 1968

APPEALED - 5/30/2017

ANY ACT OF CRUELTY TO A HORSE

Mr. Root was observed mistreating a horse in the barn area on 4/18/17. Witnesses say he hit the horse with his fist and a whip and a head pole. His action was against the best interest of racing. O.S.R.C.-3769-12-

26(A)(9)&(10) 12-99 3769-17-18 17-30(B) 17-33(A)&(B) 17-99 Subject is barred from all tracks governed by the OSRC during his suspension. Any horses subject wants to transfer must be approved by the judges or the OSRC.

Status as of 5/30/2017 - Appeal

ROSANELLI, PAOLO

MIDDLETOWN, NY

**YOB
1950**

PcD on 3/26/2017

RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING(RES)
AS OF 5/31/2017

OTHER

PA Code 58-183.256 Mr. Rosanelli has completed his licensing requirements in Pennsylvania for 2017 and has paid his fine. He is restored to good standing as of 5/31/17.

WATTS, JAY B

WAKEMAN, OH

YOB 1978

Nfld on 2/21/2017

FINED: \$500
FULL - 7 DAYS, 5/21/2017 THRU
5/27/2017
HORSE DISQUALIFIED, PURSE
REDISTRIBUTION

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

Mr. Watts has dropped his appeal of ruling NFLD-2017-091 and accepts the penalty of a \$500 fine and 7 days suspension (May 21, 2017 through May 27,2017). He agrees to return the purse of \$2,500.00 to Northfield Park for redistribution. O.S.R.C.-3769-18-01(A)(2) 18-01(B)(1),(13),(16)&(17) 18-02 18-99 3769-17-30(B) 17-33(A)&(B) 17-43 Subject is barred from all tracks governed by the OSRC during his suspension. Any horses under subject's care that he wants to transfer must be approved by the judges or the OSRC.

WEAVER, ROSY E

BEACH CITY, OH

YOB 1986

Nfld on 4/22/2017

WARNING ISSUED

POSITIVE TEST- POST RACE

Blood sample #846202 collected at Northfield Park on 4/22/17 from the horse Along Came Jane was found to contain flunixin at a concentration of 26+-4 nanograms per milliliter of plasma. This exceeds the Regulatory Threshold of 20 nanograms per milliliter adopted by the OSRC. O.S.R.C.-3769-18-01(B)(1)(a) 18-02 18-99

PART THREE - WHIPPING VIOLATIONS

ATHEARN, MATTHEW M **CUMBERLAND, ME** **YOB 1998**

Scar on 5/21/2017

FINED: \$150

EXCESSIVE OR INDISCRIMINATE USE OF WHIP

Mr. Athearn did excessively whip his horse in the stretch while violating the vertical plane rule.

CAMPBELL, HEATH R **CORINNA, ME** **YOB 1971**

Bang on 5/24/2017

FINED: \$100

FAILURE TO KEEP A LINE IN EACH HAND

Mr. Campbell did fail to keep a rein in each hand approaching the 3/4 and in the stretch to finish wire.

Status as of 5/29/2017 - Subsequent Ruling

DAVIS, ERIC E **HARTLY, DE** **YOB 1996**

PRc on 5/19/2017

FINED: \$100

EXCESSIVE OR INDISCRIMINATE USE OF WHIP

205 CMR 3.12 (1) USTA 18.09 (a) While driving #2 Mister Moni in Race 1 on 5/19/17 , Mr. Davis did use his whip in an excessive manner. Fines must be paid within 48 hours and all appeals filed in writing at the racing division office of the MGC within 10 days.

EATON, MARK W **CUMBERLAND, RI** **YOB 1994**

PRc on 5/22/2017

FINED: \$100

EXCESSIVE OR INDISCRIMINATE USE OF WHIP

205 CMR 3.12 (1) USTA 18.09 (a) While driving #2 NORTHERN BREAKOUT in Race 7 on 5/22/17 , Mr. Eaton did use his whip in an excessive manner. Fines must be paid within 48 hours and all appeals filed in writing at the racing division office of the MGC within 10 days.

NASON, STEVEN S **FREEDOM, NH** **YOB 1990**

PRc on 5/22/2017

FINED: \$100

EXCESSIVE OR INDISCRIMINATE USE OF WHIP

205 CMR 3.12 (1) USTA 18.09 (a) While driving #3 HERE`S THE SCOOP in Race 2 on 5/22/17, Mr. Nason did use his whip in an excessive manner. Fines must be paid within 48 hours and all appeals filed in writing at the racing division office of the MGC within 10 days.

PART FOUR - MINOR PENALTIES

ADAMCZYK, MATTHEW T	MIDDLETOWN, NY	YOB 1991
VD on 5/14/2017	DRIVING - 3 DAYS, 5/24/2017 THRU 5/26/2017	
CARRY A HORSE OUT		
ALLARD, SIMON	PITTSTON, PA	YOB 1982
PHL on 5/28/2017	FINED: \$200	
FAILURE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE POST PARADE		
BATES, TYLER W	GIBSONBURG, OH	YOB 1963
ScD on 5/24/2017	FINED: \$100	
HORSE LATE TO THE PADDOCK		
BERRY, PATRICK D	MONROE TWP, NJ	YOB 1976
PHL on 5/19/2017	FINED: \$200	
FAILURE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE POST PARADE		
BONGIORNO, ROBERT F	MONROE, NJ	YOB 1962
PcD on 5/6/2017	FINED: \$100	
FAILURE TO DESIGNATE RESPONSIBLE PERSON/TRAINER IN PADDOCK		
BRENNAN, GEORGE	PERRINEVILLE, NJ	YOB 1967
YR on 5/23/2017	FINED: \$100	
INSIDE THE EURO RAIL / PYLON VIOLATION		
BUTTITTA, ANTONINO	JACKSON, NJ	YOB 1961
PHL on 5/17/2017	FINED: \$250	
	HORSE PLACED 8	
INSIDE THE EURO RAIL / PYLON VIOLATION		
CALLAHAN, COREY	MIDDLETOWN, DE	YOB 1978
PHL on 5/21/2017	FINED: \$200	
TALKING ON THE RACE TRACK		
PHL on 5/26/2017	FINED: \$200	
TALKING ON THE RACE TRACK		
PHL on 5/26/2017	FINED: \$250	
FAILURE TO KEEP BOTH FEET IN THE STIRRUPS		
CRIST, STEVEN N	GROVEPORT, OH	YOB 1970

Nfld on 5/17/2017 FINED: \$50
**FAILURE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE OR PROPER DECLARATION
INFORMATION**

DE SIMONE, LORENZO COLLEGEVILLE, PA YOB 1951
PHL on 5/17/2017 FINED: \$200
LEAVING HORSE UNATTENDED

EBERSOLE, LUKE C. CHESTERVILLE, OH YOB
1990

Nfld on 5/24/2017 FINED: \$250
HORSE PLACED 9
INTERFERENCE/ CAUSING ANOTHER HORSE TO MAKE A BREAK

GERRY, PETER G CAMPBELL HALL, NY YOB 1945
M on 5/19/2017 DRIVING - 3 DAYS, 5/26/2017 THRU
5/28/2017
FAILURE TO COME UP/STAY IN POSITION

GINGRAS, YANNICK ALLENTOWN, NJ YOB 1979
M on 5/19/2017 FINED: \$100
INSIDE THE EURO RAIL / PYLON VIOLATION
PHL on 5/26/2017 FINED: \$200
TALKING ON THE RACE TRACK

GOLDWATER, PHIL R STREETSBORO, OH YOB
1963

Nfld on 5/16/2017 FINED: \$50
**FAILURE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE OR PROPER DECLARATION
INFORMATION**

HUCKABONE, CLAUDE L III UTICA, NY YOB 1974
VD on 5/19/2017 DRIVING - 5 DAYS, 6/16/2017 THRU
6/20/2017
CARRY A HORSE OUT

INDOF, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER WEST NEWTON, PA YOB 1977
Mea on 5/17/2017 FINED: \$100
**FAILURE TO DESIGNATE RESPONSIBLE PERSON/TRAINER IN
PADDOCK**

JOHNSON, LORALEE Haw on 5/20/2017 OTHER	ELWOOD, IL FINED: \$100	YOB 1965
KAUFFMAN, KAYNE K ScD on 5/25/2017 KICKING A HORSE	LEBANON, OH FINED: \$200	YOB 1978
LONEY, ROCKY JOE HoP on 5/25/2017 FAILURE TO DRIVE WHEN PROGRAMMED	MONTPELIER, IN FINED: \$50	YOB 1955
MC NICHOL, MYLES R TgDn on 5/14/2017 DELAYING THE START	MARGATE, FL FINED: \$50	YOB 1948
MERRIMAN, AARON EDWARD Nfld on 5/23/2017 LATE TO THE PADDOCK Mea on 5/24/2017 FAILURE TO DRIVE WHEN PROGRAMMED Nfld on 5/24/2017 LATE TO THE PADDOCK	NORTHFIELD, OH FINED: \$50 FINED: \$200 FINED: \$50	YOB 1978
NORMAN, RICHARD J F PHL on 5/26/2017 LATE DRIVER CHANGE	ALLENTOWN, NJ FINED: \$200	YOB 1960
OAKES, CHRISTOPHER W VD on 5/29/2017 LATE DRIVER CHANGE	WILKES BARRE, PA FINED: \$50	YOB 1964
POLISENO, CODY D Har on 5/24/2017 JOSTLE, STRIKE OR HOOK WHEELS	DOVER, DE DRIVING - 3 DAYS, 5/28/2017 THRU 5/30/2017	YOB 1994
RIVERA, EULALIA M Haw on 5/20/2017 OTHER	MELROSE PARK, IL FINED: \$100	YOB 1961

RUSSO, MICHAEL J PcD on 5/1/2017	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ FINED: \$100	YOB 1968
FAILURE TO DESIGNATE RESPONSIBLE PERSON/TRAINER IN Paddock		
SANTANTONIO, DEAN R Nfld on 5/23/2017	WALTON HILLS, OH FINED: \$50	YOB 1969
FAILURE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE OR PROPER DECLARATION INFORMATION		
SHAW, JASON E Mea on 5/17/2017	SCENERY HILL, PA FINED: \$100	YOB 1984
FAILURE TO DESIGNATE RESPONSIBLE PERSON/TRAINER IN Paddock		
STECK, RONALD E ScD on 5/24/2017	MARENGO, OH FINED: \$100	YOB 1968
HORSE LATE TO THE Paddock		
SURICK, NICK YR on 5/18/2017	JACKSON, NJ FINED: \$250	YOB 1988
UNAUTHORIZED ADMISSION TO THE Paddock		
TEAGUE, BRENDA A Mea on 5/26/2017	HOUSTON, DE FINED: \$200	YOB 1961
LATE DRIVER CHANGE		
TETRICK, TIM A M on 5/13/2017	WOOLWICH TWP, NJ FINED: \$800	YOB 1981
FAILURE TO DRIVE WHEN PROGRAMMED		
PHL on 5/21/2017	FINED: \$200	
TALKING ON THE RACE TRACK		
THOMPSON, JASON R Nfld on 5/24/2017	NORTHFIELD, OH FINED: \$50	YOB 1979
LET A HORSE PASS INSIDE NEEDLESSLY		
WARREN, TODD E HoP on 5/20/2017	MANHATTEN, IL FINED: \$100 HORSE PLACED 10	YOB 1965
INSIDE THE EURO RAIL / Pylon VIOLATION		

WHITTEMORE, D JIMMY
VD on 5/20/2017

CARRY A HORSE OUT

NORWAY, ME
DRIVING - 3 DAYS, 5/29/2017 THRU
5/31/2017

YOB 1983

WIDGER, SAMUEL D
HoP on 5/20/2017

IMPEDING THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE

HoP on 5/25/2017

FAILURE TO SET AND MAINTAIN A PROPER PACE

HoP on 5/26/2017

JOSTLE, STRIKE OR HOOK WHEELS

BEECHER, IL
FINED: \$200
HORSE PLACED 8

FINED: \$100

FINED: \$200

HORSE PLACED 5

YOB 1963

WRENN, PETER M
ScD on 5/24/2017
KICKING A HORSE

CARMEL, IN
FINED: \$200

YOB 1962